503722133 03/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3768774

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
	Name		Execution Date				
KLAUS MENZEL				02/23/2016			
ERICH BECK				02/23/2016			
JUDITH PIETSCHMANN				02/05/2016			
				i			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	Name: BASF SE						
Street Address:	CARL-I	CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38					
City:	LUDWI	LUDWIGSHAFEN					
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	67056	67056					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type		Number	Number				
Application Number:		4636399	6399				
Fax Number:	CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (732)815-1330						
		,	st: if that is uns	uccessful, it will be sent			
using a fax number, if p							
Phone:	32-815-0404						
Email:		locket@dsiplaw.com	•				
Correspondent Name:	SERVILLA WHITNEY L						
Address Line 1: 33 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 830				J			
Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0000072313US02	0000072313US02(BSE16301CT				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHELLE A. CR	MICHELLE A. CRISTALDI				
SIGNATURE:		/Michelle A. Crista	/Michelle A. Cristaldi, Reg. #66955/				
DATE SIGNED:		03/04/2016	03/04/2016				
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 3							
source=00588535#page1.							
source=00588535#page2.tif							
source=00588535#page3.tif							

Modified PTO/AIA/01 (05-12)

0000072313US02

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention | METHOD FOR COATING LIGHT ALLOY RIMS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration () The attached application, or

is directed to: (X) United States application or PCT international application number 14/636,399 filed on March 3, 2015.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

I hereby assign to

BASE SE

(Name of Assignee)

of Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, Ludwigshafen 67056 GERMANY (address of Assignee)

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, for any invention set forth in the above-identified application.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application for patent in the USPTO for the invention, and any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of my entire interest, and coveriant that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Inventor (Legal Name): Klaus Menzel Signature: ______ Date: _____ Date: ______

PATENT REEL: 037893 FRAME: 0236

0000072313US02

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention | METHOD FOR COATING LIGHT ALLOY RIMS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration () The attached application, or

is directed to: (X) United States application or PCT international application number 14/636,399 filed on March 3, 2015.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

I hereby assign to

BASESE

(Name of Assignee)

of <u>Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38</u>, Ludwigshafen 67056 GERMANY (address of Assignee)

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, for any invention set forth in the above-identified application.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application for patent in the USPTO for the invention, and any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce.

I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications, thereof to the Assignce as Assignce of my entire interest, and covenant that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Inventor (Legal	Name): <u>B</u> i	ich Beck	Y	1 1	77	9 N/ 1
Signature:		1 2	Sec. I	Date:	1. S. S. S.	
	YMN	L-AL-N	SVV			

PATENT REEL: 037893 FRAME: 0237

0000072313US02

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention METHOD FOR COATING LIGHT ALLOY RIMS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration () The attached application, or

is directed to: (X) United States application or PCT international application number <u>14/636.399</u> filed on <u>March 3, 2015</u>

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

I hereby assign to

BASF SE

(Name of Assignee)

of <u>Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38</u>, Ludwigshafen 67056 GERMANY (address of Assignee)

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, for any invention set forth in the above-identified application.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application for patent in the USPTO for the invention, and any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Inventor (Leval Name	Dr. Belith Districhannen		
mirenton (regai radiu		Arta ta	
Sionature	1-100	naa ONT67.17	A165
organica,	-for Carling	LOUL	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		S	

RECORDED: 03/04/2016

PATENT REEL: 037893 FRAME: 0238